

j  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36243/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in MB No.110/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21997 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, AAG

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, hearing of the cases is adjourned for two weeks for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|